

GAHC010200602023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./400/2023

CAMBRIDGE EDUCATION TRUST
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT MAJ- JALUKBARI, NEAR K.K.
HANDIQUE SANSKRIT COLLEGE, P.O. GUWAHATI UNIVERSITY, P.S.
JALUKBARI, PIN-781014 REP. BY ITS SECRETARY- MR. HEMANTA DAS,
AGED ABOUT 59 YEARS,
S/O HARKANTA DAS

VERSUS

HARI DAS
S/O LATE NAREN CHANDRA DAS,
R/O PODUMBURI, P.O. GOTANAGAR
P.S. JALUKBARI, GUWAHATI, PIN-781011, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S KALITA, GUNJAN DAS,MR P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M RANA, MR. M K SHARMA,MD. M HOQUE

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P./401/2023

CAMBRIDGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT MAJ- JALUKBARI
NEAR K.K. HANDIQUE SANSKRIT COLLEGE
P.O. GUWAHATI UNIVERSITY
P.S. JALUKBARI
PIN-781014 REP. BY ITS SECRETARY- MR. HEMANTA DAS

AGED ABOUT 59 YEARS
S/O HARKANTA DAS

VERSUS

KARTIK CHANDRA DAS
S/O LATE NAREN CHANDRA DAS

R/O PODUMBURI
P.O. GOTANAGAR

P.S. JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-781011
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S KALITA
Advocate for : MR. M RANA appearing for KARTIK CHANDRA DAS

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P./402/2023

CAMBRIDGE EDUCATION TRUST
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT MAJ- JALUKBARI
NEAR K.K. HANDIQUE SANSKRIT COLLEGE
P.O. GUWAHATI UNIVERSITY
P.S. JALUKBARI
PIN-781014 REP. BY ITS SECRETARY- MR. HEMANTA DAS
AGED ABOUT 59 YEARS
S/O HARKANTA DAS

VERSUS

KARTIK CHANDRA DAS
S/O LATE NAREN CHANDRA DAS
R/O PODUMBURI
P.O. GOTANAGAR

P.S. JALUKBARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-781011
KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S KALITA
Advocate for : MR. M RANA appearing for KARTIK CHANDRA DAS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

26.11.2024

On the prayer made on behalf of Mr. P. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after **2(two) weeks**.

Interim order passed earlier shall be extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant